



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3854 OF 2025

Sayed Ramzan Ali Mukhtar Ali through his C.A.  
Nazma Khatun Ramzan Ali Shah ... Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Yousuf Khan i/b Khan and Khan Law Firm.  
Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for State.  
Ms. Anjali Helekar for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5.  
Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal and Ms. Aarushi Yadav for SRA.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 15<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Let the Reply Affidavit to the Petition be placed on record within period of three weeks from today. The copy of the same be served on Advocate for the Petitioner within advance. List the proceedings for further consideration on **11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025** under the caption 'High on Board'.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)