

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3854 OF 2025

Sayed Ramzan Ali Mukhtar Ali through  
his C.A.

Nazma Khatun Ramzan Ali Shah ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav i/b Ms. Anjali N. Halekar, for Respondent  
Nos.2, 3 and 5.

---

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Time to file reply is extended by one week.

**(AARTI SATHE, J.)**

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**