

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3854 OF 2025

Sayed Ramzan Ali Mukhtar Ali & anr. ..Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Yusuf Khan i/b. Khan and Khan Law Firm for the Petitioners.
Ms. Anjali Helekar for Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5.
Mr. Rauleen Sabharwal (standing counsel for SRA) a/w Ms.
Aurushi Yadav, Mr. Aatish Tayade, Ms. Rutuja Shedge for the
Respondents.
Mr. Akshay Patkar, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

PC :

1. The Petitioner has been declared as an eligible slum Dweller. However, the alternate accommodation has not been handed over to the Petitioner.
2. The learned counsel for MMRDA though has filed their Affidavit-in-Reply, seeks time to take instructions and respond.
3. The Petitioner to file affidavit annexing relevant

documents and serve the same on the learned counsel for the MMRADA in the course of this week.

4. List the Petition on 17th March, 2026.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)